

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0562, Version: 1

Adoption of Resolution to Waive City Council Rules of Procedure to allow for Citizen Appointments to be made within a one-week period of their Nominations

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council waives the City Council Rules of Procedure, Article VII, Boards, Commissions and Committees, Section 0.1 (ii) to allow for Citizen Appointments to be made within a one-week period of their nominations.